WINTER

9.0 Safety Stats
W oeY

for the month of: December 2010

WINTER / SUBCONTRACTOR Injuries by Type
Year-to-Date

2010 INJURY SAFETY STATS -

Year-to-Date

Previous Year

Winter Stats:

First Aid

OSHA Recordable

Days Away Cases (DAW)
Recordable Incidence Rate
Total Winter Hours Worked

Subcontractor Stats:
First Aid

OSHA Recordable

Days Away Cases (DAW)
Recordable Incidence Rate

Total Subcontractor Hours Worked

3

6

2

2.6
462,152.00

6

14

1

2.16
1,294,628

1

4

0

1.68
477,026.25

6

3

1

0.78
1,026,603

% 0%10
31%

29%

29%

D Contusion/Bruise B Shock/Electrocute O Fracture/Dislocate

O Laceration W Sprain/Strain O Other

OSHA ACTIVITY - Year-to-Date

RECORDABLE INJURIES - Month

Winter Injuries:
None to report

Subcontractor Injuries:

Lee High School - worker slipped on ice - no injuries following medical attn.
Georgia Tech - nail gun misfired injuring worker in palm of his hand

9/28 - Clemson University - Lee Hall Phase Il - No Winter citations issued
10/8 - Snellville Police Department - No Winter citations issued

SAFETY AUDITS - Month

FIRST AID INJURIES - Month

Winter:
None to report

Subcontractor:

Theo Wright ES - worker fell of ladder & refused medical attention

AUTO ACCIDENTS - Month

None to Report

WINTER INCIDENTS

Job / Incident

Cumming Aquatic Ctr - mortar splashed on to wall panels
Georgia Tech Fitten Freeman & Montag - water infiltration
Benjamin E Mays - 10 ft crack in cmu during demolition
Cumming Aquatic Ctr - concrete breaks came in lower than required
Fair Park Redevelopment - Refinish of slab-on-grade - loss of power
Clayton Co Rec - E. Fayetteville - roof leak reported in 3 separate areas
Clayton Co Rec - Rex Park - roof leak reported in 3 separate areas

Lee High School - Lull hit by lift while being used to pull lift from gravel
New Mortimer Jordan - feed to light pole hit by plumber while digging
GPC - Felton Microwave Tower - subcontractor property stolen

Score / Job
Benjamin E. Mays (CBU) - 99
Sunrise Huntcliff Summit Il - 100

Score / Job

Roman Catholic Archdiocese - 96
Cumming Aquatic Center - 99
Snellville Police Department - 95
Dawson Co. Government Ctr. - 95
Union County Library - 99

Union County Community Center - 94

Milestones (No Lost Time Manhours) - Month

None to report



