

Safety Stats

for the month of: December 2010

2010 INJURY SAFETY STATS -	Year-to-Date	Previous Year
Winter Stats:		
First Aid	3	1
OSHA Recordable	6	4
Days Away Cases (DAW)	2	0
Recordable Incidence Rate	2.6	1.68
Total Winter Hours Worked	462,152.00	477,026.25
Subcontractor Stats:		
First Aid	6	6
OSHA Recordable	14	3
Days Away Cases (DAW)	1	1
Recordable Incidence Rate	2.16	0.78
Total Subcontractor Hours Worked	1,294,628	1,026,603

RECORDABLE INJURIES - Month

Winter Injuries:

None to report

Subcontractor Injuries:

Lee High School - worker slipped on ice - no injuries following medical attn. Georgia Tech - nail gun misfired injuring worker in palm of his hand

FIRST AID INJURIES - Month

Winter:

None to report

Subcontractor:

Theo Wright ES - worker fell of ladder & refused medical attention

AUTO ACCIDENTS - Month

None to Report

WINTER INCIDENTS

Job / Incident

Cumming Aquatic Ctr - mortar splashed on to wall panels Georgia Tech Fitten Freeman & Montag - water infiltration Benjamin E Mays - 10 ft crack in cmu during demolition Cumming Aquatic Ctr - concrete breaks came in lower than required Fair Park Redevelopment - Refinish of slab-on-grade - loss of power Clayton Co Rec - E. Fayetteville - roof leak reported in 3 separate areas Clayton Co Rec - Rex Park - roof leak reported in 3 separate areas Lee High School - Lull hit by lift while being used to pull lift from gravel New Mortimer Jordan - feed to light pole hit by plumber while digging GPC - Felton Microwave Tower - subcontractor property stolen

WINTER / SUBCONTRACTOR Injuries by Type Year-to-Date



OSHA ACTIVITY - Year-to-Date

9/28 - Clemson University - Lee Hall Phase II - No Winter citations issued 10/8 - Snellville Police Department - No Winter citations issued

SAFETY AUDITS - Month	
Score / Job	Score / Job
Benjamin E. Mays (CBU) - 99	
Sunrise Huntcliff Summit II - 100	
Roman Catholic Archdiocese - 96	
Cumming Aquatic Center - 99	
Snellville Police Department - 95	
Dawson Co. Government Ctr 95	
Union County Library - 99	
Union County Community Center - 94	

Milestones (No Lost Time Manhours) - Month

None to report